Datasheet
Revision 1.3
INAP125R12
INAP125R24
Digital Automotive
Pixel Link Receiver
The INAP125R12/24 is a receiver for the new Automo-
tive PIXel (APIX) link for display and camera based

7.4 AC-Characteristics
7.5 Pixel Clock Range
8.0 Package Options / Ordering information
8.1 RoHS compliance
The devices INAP125R12 and INAP125R24 are released as RoHS compliant.
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Capacitance, any pin 3 5 pF
Serial Transmission Gross Data Rate (Downstream) 500 - 1000 MBit/s
Serial Transmission Gross Data Rate (Upstream) 20.8 - 62.5 MBit/s
CMOS Output Rise / Fall Time (CL = 10 pF) 5 10 ns
Table 7-5: AC-Characteristics
Parameter Symbol  Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
Pixel Clock Frequency fPIX 6  62  MHz
Maximum frequency depends
on selected bit width
Table 7-6: Pixel Clock Range
Device / Ordering
Code
Description Package
Minimum Order
Quantity
INAP125R12 Rx w/10...12 bit Interface + 1 bit Sideband QFN52 260 pcs/tray
INAP125R12-R2 Rx w/10...12 bit Interface + 1 bit Sideband QFN52 2000 pcs/reel
INAP125R12-R4 Rx w/10...12 bit Interface + 1 bit Sideband QFN52 4000 pcs/reel
INAP125R24 Rx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 260 pcs/tray
INAP125R24-R2 Rx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 2000 pcs/reel
INAP125R24-R4 Rx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 4000 pcs/reel
Table 8-1: Package Options
July 3, 2009 Revision 1.3 DS_INAP125R  Page 28 of 36
Datasheet
9.0 Soldering information